#### **BID RESULTS**

#### AB2019-14 TRENTON MERCER AIRPORT TERMINAL APRON RUTTING REPAIRS

### BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 20,2019

	2				
NAME OF BIDDER	GARDEN STATE SEALING	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
ADDRESS	300 COMMERCE DRIVE	P.O BOX 556			
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TINTON FALLS, NJ 077530	FARMINGDALE , NJ 07727			
CONTACT	RICHARD MANNERS	BRIAN M. COOPER			
TELEPHONE	732-229-7758	732-308-1113			
FAX	732-229-4944	732-308-1034			
E-MAIL	RICH.MANNERS@GARDENSTATESEALING.COM	MCORSI@EARLECO.COM			
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES			
BID BOND	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K			
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. PLANETA AIF WITH POA			
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED			
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK			
EIC	29049 EXPIRES 10.15.21	5657 EXPIRES 12.15.19			
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED			
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED			
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	700724 EXPIRES 5.4.20	18315 EXPIRES 5/05/2019			
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK			
non-collusion	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED			
EXPERIENCE AND THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, ENGINEER TO REVIEW			
BASE BID COST	\$ 246,030.00	\$ 826,013.13			
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE			
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO			

### **Trenton-Mercer Airport**

### AB2019-14 Trenton-Mercer Airport Terminal Apron Rutting Repair

				GARDEN STATE SEALING				EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Item No.	Description		Unit	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1	X-100: Mobilization& Demobilization ( Bid Amount may not exceed 8%)	1	LS	\$	17,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00
2	X-101: Maintenance and Protection of Airfield Traffic	1	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	199,283.13	\$	199,283.13
3	X-102.1 Pavement Removal (FULL DEPTH)	655	SY	\$	40.00	\$	26,200.00	\$	69.00	\$	45,195.00
4	X-102.2 Pavement Removal (4'MILL DEPTH)	640	SY	\$	12.00	\$	7,680.00	\$	29.00	\$	18,560.00
5	X-102.3 Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	1500	LF	\$	2.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	15,000.00
6	X-103.1 Crack Repair-Type 1	500	LF	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	12,500.00
7	P-156 Temporary Air and Water Pollution, Soil Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
8	P-304 Cement-treated Base Course	655	SY	\$	30.00	\$	19,650.00	\$	115.00	\$	75,325.00
9	P-501 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	230	CY	\$	600.00	\$	138,000.00	\$	1,375.00	\$	316,250.00
10	P-605 Joint Sealing Filler	1200	LF	\$	5.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	22.00	\$	26,400.00
11	P-620.1: TEMPORARY Pavement Markings	1500	SF	\$	2.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	7.00	\$	10,500.00
12	P-620.2: PERMANENT Pavement Markings	1500	SF	\$	5.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	8.00	\$	12,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$ 246,030.00			\$			826,013.1	

### BID RESULTS

# CK09MERCER2019-03 ONE (1) 2019 FOUR (4) TON FALCON RME ASPHALT HOT PATCHER DUMP TRAILER OR EQUIVALENT, FOR THE MERCER COUNTY HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR USE BY AIRPORT

BID OP	ENING DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2019						
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2						
NAME OF RESPONDENT	MCGRATH MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT	H.A. DEHART & SON					
ADDRESS	PO BOX 422	311 CROWN POINT ROAD					
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081	THOROFARE, NJ 08086					
CONTACT	RAYMOND J. MCGRATH	JOSEPH TOMPKINS					
TELEPHONE	973 258 1947	856 845 2800					
FAX	973 404 8821	856 845 2461					
E-MAIL	RAY@MCGRATHMUNI.COM	BIDS@HADEHART.COM					
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED					
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED					
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED					
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK					
EIC	47235 EXPIRES 08.15.25	6591 EXPIRES 02.15.20					
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED					
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED					
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	NO	YES					
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) 2019 FOUR (4) TON FALCON RME ASPHALT HOT PATCHER DUMP TRAILER	\$35, 280.00	\$39,091.00					
MANUFACTURER	FALCON RME	SPAULDING					
MODEL	MI 10259	4-TRS SPAULDING					
YEAR	2019	2019					
DELIVERY DATE	60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER	60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER					
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	LOW PROFILE DESIGN, SHALL NOT EXCEED 71" FROM THE GROUND TO THE PEAK OF THE HOPPER 77" TO THE PEAK					
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO					

## **BID RESULTS**

CK09MERCER2019-04 ONE (1) ALAMO 18' MACHETE FLAIL FOR INSTALLATION ON COUNTY OWNED CASE INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR MODEL 140A OR EQUIVALENT, FOR THE MERCER COUNTY HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

BID OPENING DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2019					
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1				
NAME OF RESPONDENT	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY				
ADDRESS	3191 US HIGHWAY 22				
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876				
CONTACT	KENNETH INDYK				
TELEPHONE	908 722 9830				
FAX	908 722 9847				
E-MAIL	KINDYK@STORRTRACTOR.COM				
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED				
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	INCLUDED				
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED				
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK OK				
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED				
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED				
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES				
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) ALAMO 18' MACHETE					
FLAIL FOR INSTALLATION ON COUNTY OWNED	671 512 00				
CASE INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR MODEL 140A	\$71, 513.00				
OR EQUIVALENT					
MANUFACTURER	ALAMO				
MODEL	MACHETE 18'				
YEAR	2019				
DELIVERY DATE	90-120 DAYS ARO				
	CUTOFF DATE FOR ADDITIONAL COOPERATIVE ORDERS WILL BE				
	MARCH 1, 2020 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY IS AN AUTHORIZED				
EXCEPTIONS	CASE/IH DISTRIBUTOR AND CAN PROVIDE REFERENCES OF				
	ACTUAL INSTALLATIONS OF MACHETE 18' ON FARMALL 100A				
	TRACTORS WE HAVE PERFORMED.				
FATAL FLAW	NO				